
Child Care Advisory Council
 December 2013

CCAC Representation
22 required voting members

FULL FULL FULL FULL FULL FULL FULL
Community Professional CDJFS Non Profit Proprietary Parent Type A Type B

Brannum, Teri Burnette, Danielle Johnson, Tasha Lindley, Jim Crouse, Marjorie Raneri, Terri Haile, Asyia
tbrannum@ncstatecollege.edu Burned@odjfs.state.oh.us tjohnson@daytonchristiancenter.org jimlindley08@gmail.com mscrouse@yahoo.com mandisplayhouse@yahoo.com asyia4129@wowway.com

Perrino, Pam Story, Amy Piazza-King, Julie Leonard, Louanna Stertzbach, Sarah Montana, Gail
pperrino@rjweanfdn.org STORYA01@jfs.hamilton-co.org Julie.PiazzaKing@familylifecenters.org ccclleonard@rrohio.com sstertzbach@columbus.rr.com montanagail5@gmail.com

Pinherio, Beth Wallace, Lolita Smith, David Selway, Paula Watson, Kate
bpinhei@bgsu.edu lhale@fcdjfs.franklincountyohio.gov dsmith@horizonactivities.org pselway@colemancenter.org katewatson2859@gmail.com

Ward, Elaine Foster, Sandra
EWard@4cforchildren.org FOSTES01@odjfs.state.oh.us

Mettler, Kelly
METTLM@odjfs.state.oh.us

Scarberry, Whitney
Scarbw@odjfs.state.oh.us 

Requirements:

6 reps of child care centers: Prop & Non profit Requirement Met Required Ex-Officio Members
3 reps parents Requirement  Met At least 6 members must not be employees or licensees of  
3 reps in home aides, Type A, Type B Head Start Requirement Met centers, head start, Type A, Type B or in home aides (currently totals
6 reps of CDJFS Met 12 (parents, Comm. Professionals & CDJFS)
18 total
4 reps of teaching, child development & health professionals & 
others (Community Professionals) Requirement Met
22 total required voting members

ODJFS Leatherman, Alicia ODH Courts, Melissa
Commerce-Building Standards Sokolnicki, Jan Fire Marshall French, Lynn

DODD Carlson, Kim Mental Health Himmeger, Marla
DODD Bush, Katrina AFSCME Batchelder, Michael
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